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1. Name of conveying party(ies): 100790764 <

TOMY AMERICA, INC.
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Individual(s) _ General Partnership
X Corporation-State _ Association
Limited Partnership L Other

Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes O No X

2. Name and address of receiving partyfie: }:

TOMY CORPORATION
18818 Teller Avenue, Suite 210
Irvine, CA 926121-1680

Individual o General Partnership
X Corporation-State o Association
Limited Partnership o Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Yes O No R (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment} PREVIOUSLY RECORDED
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes O No X

3. Nature of conveyance:
X Assignment L Merger
_ Security Agreement Change of Name

X__ Other: __Resubmission of Assignment - ID No. 100722789

4, Application number(s) or patent numbe: (s):
A. Trademark application No.(s}):
B. Trademark registration No.: (see attached sheet)
C. Additional numbers attached? Yes = No X

5. Name and address of party to whom ccrrespondence concerning document should be mailed:
STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500, Washington, D.C. 20001

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _ 40 Docket No. 78.4270
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)................ ... Mot tiPreviously submitted)

8. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account)
9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and beliei. the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

/s a true copy of the original document.

James D. Halsey, Jr. - Registration No. 22,729 ! / August 6, 1998
Name of Person Signing { /Signature Date
‘ ~ Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: __ 3
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Trademark Registrations

Trademark

ACTIVITY PLAY BALL
ANIMAL BALL PARK
ANIMAL JAZZBAND
BABY VISION
BATHTUBBIES
BIG BIG LOADER
BRING-ALONG-A-SONG
CD PLAYER
BRING-ALONG-A-SONG
TAPE PLAYER
BUMPER BUGGY
CAR KEYS RATTLE
CHAMPIONSHIP TOUR
DISCOVERY PUZZLE CUBE
FUNNY SOUND HOUND
GIANT RACEWAY
HIDE ‘N SQUEAK EGGS
LIGHTS ALIVE
LOCO MOTION LOCO
MELODY VISION
MOONLIGHT SERENADE
MOTOR BLOCKS
MULTI FUN TABLE
MULTIGYM WALKER
PASS THE NUTS
PERFECT PICTURE MAKER
QUACK ALONG DUCKS
READY RACER
SUPER G-PLUS
TUBBY TUBBIES
TWIRLY WHIRLIES
PRANCING PONY
R/C TURBO SPORTS CAR

o ARATAR, s e ———

BIG FUN

BUBBLE DUCKY

CHOO CHOO CHARLIE
GET AMAZED

LULLABY DREAM SHOW
MEGASKETCHER

SKI BOAT CROCS
JOLLY JET PLANE
POWER SOCCER

Registration No.

2,064,251
1,933,262
1,985,793
2,034,355
1,992,921
1,958,016

1,977,868

1,992,922
1,768,141
2,066,053
1,675,224
1,953,387
1,976,773
2,043,605
1,951,516
2,099,659
2,009,443
2,020,853
1,959,002
1,958,015
2,099,560
1,998,451
1,958,014
2,013,431
2,125,342
2,036,109
1,691,723
1,977,869
1,768,149
1,775,949
2,125,377

74/607,594
75/198,701
74/607,600
75/126,157
75/198,783
75/091,025
75/290,635
75/126,167
75/198,705

[ypre—

Registration Date

05/20/97
11/07/95
07/09/96
01/28/97
08/13/96
02/20/96

06/04/96

08/13/96
04/27/93
05/27/97
01/02/90
01/30/96
05/28/96
03/11/97
01/23/96
09/23/97
10/22/96
12/03/96
02/27/96
02/20/96
09/23/97
09/03/96
02/20/96
11/05/96
12/30/97
02/04/97
06/09/92
06/04/96
04/27/93
06/08/93
12/30/97

12/06/94
11/15/96
12/06/94
06/27/96
11/15/96
04/19/96
05/13/97
06/27/96
11/15/96
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ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is effective March 30, 1998.

Whereas, TOMY AMERICA, INC., 450 Delta Avenue, Brea, CA 92821 is the
owner of the following United S ates trademark registrations and applications in the
United States Patent and Tradernark Office:

Trademark Registrations

Trademark Registration No. Registration Date
ACTIVITY PLAY BALL 2,064,251 05/20/97
ANIMAL BALL PARK 1,933,262 11/07/95
ANIMAL JAZZBAND 1,985,793 07/09/96
BABY VISION 2,034,355 01/28/97
BATHTUBBIES 1,992,921 08/13/96
BIG BIG LOADER 1,958,016 02/20/96
BRING-ALONG-A-SONG

CD PLAYER 1,977,868 06/04/96
BRING-ALONG-A-SONG

TAPE PLAYER 1,992,922 08/13/96
BUMPER BUGGY 1,768,141 04/27/93
CAR KEYS RATTLE 2,066,053 05/27/97
CHAMPIONSHIP TOUR 1,675,224 01/02/90
DISCOVERY PUZZLE CUBE 1,953,387 01/30/96
FUNNY SOUND HOUND 1,976,773 05/28/96
GIANT RACEWAY 2,043,605 03/11/97
HIDE ‘N SQUEAK EGGS 1,951,616 01/23/96
LIGHTS ALIVE 2,099,559 09/23/97
LOCO MOTION LOCO 2,009,443 10/22/96
MELODY VISION 2,020,857 12/03/96
MOORLIGHT SERENADE 1,959,002 02/27/96
MOTOR BLOCKS 1,958,015 02/20/96
MULTI FUN TABLE 2,099,560 09/23/97
MULTIGYM WALKER 1,298,451 09/03/96
PASS THE NUTS 1,958,014 02/20/96
PERFECT PICTURE MAKER 2,013,431 11/05/96
QUACK ALONG DUCKS 2,125,342 12/30/97
READY RACER 2,036,109 02/04/97
SUPER G-PLUS 1,691,723 06/09/92
TUBBY TUBBIES 1,977,869 06/04/96
TWIRLY WHIRLIES 1,768,149 04/27/93
PRANCING PONY 1,775,949 06/08/93
R/C TURBO SPORTS CAR 2,125.377 12/30/97
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Pending Trademark Applications Application No. Filing Date

BIG FUN 74/607,594 12/06/94
BUBBLE DUCKY 75/198,701 11/15/96
CHOO CHOO CHARLIE 74/607,600 12/06/94
GET AMAZED 75/126,157 06/27/96
LULLABY DREAM SHOW 75/198,783 11/15/96
MEGASKETCHER 75/091,025 04/19/96
SKI BOAT CROCS 75/290,635 05/13/97
JOLLY JET PLANE 75/126,167 06/27/96
POWER SOCCER 75/198,705 11/15/96

WHEREAS, TOMY CORPORATION, 18818 Teller Avenue, Suite 210, Irvine, CA
926121-1680, having succeeded to certain of the business, assets and appurtenant
goodwill of said TOMY AMERICA, INC.,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good
and valuable consideration, th: receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TOMY
AMERICA, INC. hereby assigns to TOMY CORPORATION all right, title and interest in
the United States in and to said trademarks and registrations and applications therefor,
identified above, together witl: the goodwill of the business symbolized by said

trademarks and registrations ard applications therefor.

TOMY AMERICA, INC.

Koji Otsuka, President

Date: _Apkic YA/
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

i %&‘J . | Patent and Trademark Office
R b L) & | ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONCR
Lade 20 args o™ | DF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Washington, D.C. 20231

JuLy 29, 1998
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STAAS & HALSEY Lot
CUTIDA— o
/ 77

JAMES D. HALSEY, JR. L 1

700 ELEVENTH STREET, N.W., SUITE 500 . yp 500 /770

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 g
RO S Fed S

00722789A%
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boion
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100722789

THE ENCLOSZID DOCUMENT HAS BEE!N EX{AMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDARBRLE RY THE
ASSIGNMENT DIVISION CF THE U.S. P?2ATENT AND TRADEMARK OfFICE. THE REASON(S)
FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BZLOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR
RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED 3Y A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE
CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDZD AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED
ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF TIIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED
IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM

THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLIWED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED
DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER

37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE TH:I CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8

OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE
THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPCSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT
DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1Z13 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320,
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YCU {AVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WiI0OSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE NAME
AND ADDRESS OF THE RECEIVING PARTY (S) MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER
SHEET.

MAYA BENNETT, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT DIVISION
OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS
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