FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 Docket No. 78.4270/JDH To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and		08-11-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Name of conveying party(ies):		100790164	Le 8-6-98		
	TOMY AMERICA, INC.		8-1-00		
	Individual(s) X Corporation-State Limited Partnership	General Partnership Association Other	0 0 95		
	Additional name(s) of conveying (parties attached? Yes No X			
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ie-):				
	TOMY CORPORATION 18818 Teller Avenue, Suite 210 Irvine, CA 926121-1680				
	Individual X Corporation-State Limited Partnership	General Partnership Association Other			
		United States, a domestic represer e a separate document from Assign parties attached? Yes □ No X			
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreeme X Other: Resubmi	Merger nt Change of Nar ission of Assignment - ID No. 1007			
ŀ.	Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):			
	A. Trademark application No.(s):				
	B. Trademark registration No.: (s	ee attached sheet)			
	C. Additional numbers attached?	Yes No X			
5.		om correspondence concerning doc Street, N.W., Suite 500, Washingt			
i.	Total number of applications and	registrations involved: 40	Docket No. 78.4270		
	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		d)		
١.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935	(Any underpayment is authorized to	o be charged to this Deposit Account)		
) .	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu	-	true and correct and any attached copy		
	es D. Halsey, Jr Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature	August 6, 1998 Date of pages comprising cover sheet: 3		
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	TRADEMARK 73 FRAME: 0824		

Trademark Registrations

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
ACTIVITY PLAY BALL	2,064,251	05/20/97
ANIMAL BALL PARK	1,933,262	11/07/95
ANIMAL JAZZBAND	1,985,793	07/09/96
BABY VISION	2,034,355	01/28/97
BATHTUBBIES	1,992,921	08/13/96
BIG BIG LOADER	1,958,016	02/20/96
BRING-ALONG-A-SONG		
CD PLAYER	1,977,868	06/04/96
BRING-ALONG-A-SONG		
TAPE PLAYER	1,992,922	08/13/96
BUMPER BUGGY	1,768,141	04/27/93
CAR KEYS RATTLE	2,066,053	05/27/97
CHAMPIONSHIP TOUR	1,575,224	01/02/90
DISCOVERY PUZZLE CUBE	1,953,387	01/30/96
FUNNY SOUND HOUND	1,976,773	05/28/96
GIANT RACEWAY	2,043,605	03/11/97
HIDE 'N SQUEAK EGGS	1,951,516	01/23/96
LIGHTS ALIVE	2,099,559	09/23/97
LOCO MOTION LOCO	2,009,443	10/22/96
MELODY VISION	2,020,853	12/03/96
MOONLIGHT SERENADE	1,959,002	02/27/96
MOTOR BLOCKS	1,958,015	02/20/96
MULTI FUN TABLE	2,099,560	09/23/97
MULTIGYM WALKER	1,998,451	09/03/96
PASS THE NUTS	1,958,014	02/20/96
PERFECT PICTURE MAKER	2,013,431	11/05/96
QUACK ALONG DUCKS	2,125,342	12/30/97
READY RACER	2,036,109	02/04/97
SUPER G-PLUS TUBBY TUBBIES	1,691,723	06/09/92
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1,977,869	06/04/96
TWIRLY WHIRLIES PRANCING PONY	1,768,149	04/27/93
R/C TURBO SPORTS CAR	1,775,949	06/08/93
N/C TUNBU SPURIS CAR	2,125,377	12/30/97
BIG FUN	74/607,594	12/06/94
BUBBLE DUCKY	75/198,701	11/15/96
CHOO CHOO CHARLIE	74/607,600	12/06/94
GET AMAZED	75/126,157	06/27/96
LULLABY DREAM SHOW	75/198,783	11/15/96
MEGASKETCHER	75/091,025	04/19/96
SKI BOAT CROCS	75/290,635	05/13/97
JOLLY JET PLANE	75/126,167	06/27/96
POWER SOCCER	75/198,705	11/15/96

TRADEMARK REEL: 1773 FRAME: 0825

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is effective March 30, 1998.

Whereas, TOMY AMERICA, INC., 450 Delta Avenue, Brea, CA 92821 is the owner of the following United States trademark registrations and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Registrations

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
ACTIVITY PLAY BALL	2,064,251	05/20/97
ANIMAL BALL PARK	1,933,262	11/07/95
ANIMAL JAZZBAND	1,985,793	07/09/96
BABY VISION	2,034,355	01/28/97
BATHTUBBIES	1,992,921	08/13/96
BIG BIG LOADER	1,958,016	02/20/96
BRING-ALONG-A-SONG		
CD PLAYER	1,977,868	06/04/96
BRING-ALONG-A-SONG		
TAPE PLAYER	1,992,922	08/13/96
BUMPER BUGGY	1,768,141	04/27/93
CAR KEYS RATTLE	2,066,053	05/27/97
CHAMPIONSHIP TOUR	1,575,224	01/02/90
DISCOVERY PUZZLE CUBE	1,953,387	01/30/96
FUNNY SOUND HOUND	1,976,773	05/28/96
GIANT RACEWAY	2,043,605	03/11/97
HIDE 'N SQUEAK EGGS	1,951,516	01/23/96
LIGHTS ALIVE	2,099,559	09/23/97
LOCO MOTION LOCO	2,009,443	10/22/96
MELODY VISION	2,020,853	12/03/96
MOONLIGHT SERENADE	1,959,002	02/27/96
MOTOR BLOCKS	1,958,015	02/20/96
MULTI FUN TABLE	2,099,560	09/23/97
MULTIGYM WALKER	1,998,451	09/03/96
PASS THE NUTS	1,958,014	02/20/96
PERFECT PICTURE MAKER	2,013,431	11/05/96
QUACK ALONG DUCKS	2,125,342	12/30/97
READY RACER	2,036,109	02/04/97
SUPER G-PLUS	1,691,723	06/09/92
TUBBY TUBBIES	1,977,869	06/04/96
TWIRLY WHIRLIES	1,768,149	04/27/93
PRANCING PONY	1,775,949	06/08/93
R/C TURBO SPORTS CAR	2,125,377	12/30/97

TRADEMARK REEL: 1773 FRAME: 0826

Pending Trademark Applications	Application No.	Filing Date
BIG FUN	74/607,594	12/06/94
BUBBLE DUCKY	75/198,701	11/15/96
CHOO CHOO CHARLIE	74/607,600	12/06/94
GET AMAZED	75/126,157	06/27/96
LULLABY DREAM SHOW	75/198,783	11/15/96
MEGASKETCHER	75/091,025	04/19/96
SKI BOAT CROCS	75/290,635	05/13/97
JOLLY JET PLANE	75/126,167	06/27/96
POWER SOCCER	75/198,705	11/15/96

WHEREAS, TOMY CORPORATION, 18818 Teller Avenue, Suite 210, Irvine, CA 926121-1680, having succeeded to certain of the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of said TOMY AMERICA, INC.,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TOMY AMERICA, INC. hereby assigns to TOMY CORPORATION all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and registrations and applications therefor, identified above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations and applications therefor.

TOMY AMERICA, INC.

By: Marie Koji Otsuka, President

Date: Apric 28, 1881

DOCKETED DKT NO. DATE DUE CALL-UP



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JULY 29, 1998

PTAS

STAAS & HALSEY
JAMES D. HALSEY, JR.
700 ELEVENTH STREET, N.W., SUITE 500
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

10000 TED 9/8 *100722789A*

DET DO. 78 4278 / TO of

Ends - 128 28498 Concentral President

Concentration

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100722789

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE RECEIVING PARTY(S) MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET.

MAYA BENNETT, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 05/12/1998

STAAS & HALSEY
DECOPORTION
AND 3 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1773 FRAME: 0828